Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Dual Station Abrasive Notcher
Models: DSAN4-1, DSAN4-3

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-756180
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 3 08/2018

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2017 JET



11.0 Replacement Parts

To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-274-6848 Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00
p.m. CST. Having the Model Number and Serial Number of your machine available when you call will allow us to
serve you quickly and accurately.

Non-proprietary parts, such as fasteners, can be found at local hardware stores, or may be ordered from JET.
Some parts are shown for reference only, and may not be available individually.

11.1.1 DSAN4-1,-3 Dual Station Notchers — Exploded View

12



11.1.2 DSANA4-1,-3 Dual Station Abrasive Notchers — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1o, DSAN4-1-1.......cc....e. GUITE SEAL......eeiiiitiiie ettt e e rabes —abbeeeabe e e e e anbeeeeaanneeeeaneeas 1
2 i DSAN4-1-2......ccecnes SHAING PIALE ..o et 1
IC IR DSAN4-1-3......ccceenee Short Guide Shaft ..., 6-5/8"L .eeeeiiiiieiiiieeeee 2
4o, DSAN4-1-4................ Long Guide Shaft.........cccoecvveiiiiiiiiie e O L 2
5, DSAN4-1-5................ L8]] oI g 1o [T o =3 o o1 QOSSR PPPRRIN 1
6., DSAN4-1-6................ Small SHAING BIOCK ....cceiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeiiiies ceee et 1
A DSAN4-1-7....ccceennes SWIVEI BASE ....eeieiitiii ettt ies —abbee et e e e e e e e e e e e neeas 1
8 i DSAN4-1-8......ccccc.e JAW BOX .ttt e 1
9 e DSAN4-1-9.......ccc....e. NUL BIOCK ...ttt et e et e e e st e e e et ee e aneeaeeanes 1
10, DSAN41-10............... LOCK SCIBW ...ttt ettt et e e sn et e e e e e e e e e e ee s 1
11, DSAN4-1-11.............. [0 Tt 2q 1o T ] SR PPSR 1
12 ., DSAN4-1-12.............. LEAA SCIBW ....ciiiiiiiie ettt e e ann et e e e e 1
13 ., DSAN4-1-13.............. FIXEA JAW.....eeeee ettt e s et e e sie e e e e et e e e e e ne e e e e anneea s 1
14 . DSAN4-1-14.............. ClampPing PIALE .........vviiiiiiiiiiiiiee s cee e e 2
15 . DSAN4-1-15.............. Bottom Sliding BIOCK..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et ceitveee e e e e e e e e e e e sennes 1
16, DSAN4-1-16.............. LOCKING SCIEW ...eviieiiie ettt ettt e e s oesabbaree e e s e s asbaeeeeeeeesnnnnnes 1
17 e DSAN4-1-17.............. BIOCK ...t e 1
18 .. DSAN4-1-18.............. Feeding Handle with Grip (includes #86)..........cccccces coviiiiieee e 1
19 DSAN4-1-19.............. ROIEE BraCKeL .......eeiiiiiiie ettt e 1
20 e, DSAN4-1-20.............. 1" ROMEE e BL1"XA-1/2" Lo 1
21 i DSAN4-1-21.............. SUPPOIE SIEEVE ...t e ceee e s s st e e e e e e bbb e e e e eenas 1
22 i, TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer ... [ O R 1
23 e, DSAN4-1-23.............. FIXEA SNATL.....coiiieieie e e 1
24 . DSAN4-1-24.............. MOLOE BIACKEL ......eeiieieiii ettt e e et e e e e e e e ebe e e e e anneea s 1
25 i, DSAN4-1-25.............. TENSION BIOCK ....ceiiiiiiii ettt eee et 1
26 .. DSAN4-1-26.............. WWASKIET ...t et cea e et ee s et e e e e aee e e e aaaeaeanes 2
27 i DSAN4-1-27.............. Driving WHEEI ...t e 1
28 i DSAN4-1-28.............. S (o [ 00 TSRS 1
29 i, DSAN4-1-29.............. BOttOM FiXEA PN ..oeiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
1CT0 DSAN4-1-30.............. L0 o] 01T DT o I =1 USSR PPPRN 1
31, DSAN4-1-31.............. ChIP BOX ettt ettt et e 2
32 DSAN4-1-32.............. L0 o] 01T g = 1 1= TSP PPPPPPPPPPPN 1
33 DSAN4-1-33.............. LONG LEAA SCIEW....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiti e ettt sibbireees oeasbbbeeeeesasibbreeeeeesennnannes 1
34, DSAN4-1-34.............. LCTUE (o DTS RP TSP 1
35 i, DSAN4-1-35.............. Belt GUIAdING SNAft.........ooiiiiii e e 1
36 .. DSAN4-1-36.............. L) g [o T o F= L= USSR PRERR 1
37 i DSAN4-1-37......cc... Hex Nut with Set Screw (includes #66) ................... M16-2.0....covveiiiieiee. 3
CTS I DSAN4-1-38.............. Graphite PlateN........cciiee i rs ceee e s s s e e e e e e e re e e e e e 1
39 s DSAN4-1-39.............. SEOTAGE DOON .. e 1
40 ... DSAN4-1-40.............. (0701111211 o HEO SRRSO 1
41 ... DSAN4-1-41.............. B S .ttt e 1
42 . DSAN4-1-42.............. P LA . et —eeaaee e e e e e e e e e e e aareeaeaan 1
43 ... TS-1490031 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW.......covcvivieiiiiiee e M8-1.25x20........cc....... 12
44 .............. DSAN4-1-44.............. Adjustable Handle ...........cccccoeiiiiiiieieiiiieeeeen M10-1.5X25.....cccceevinnnnn 1
45 ... TS-1504041 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coccvveeinieeeniiieee e M8-1.25x20.......cccuveeee. 2
46 .............. JEB-137 .o HEX Cap SCIeW.....eeveiiiiiieiiieie st M8-1.25x100................. 1
Ny FO09489......ccccevennnn. Hex Cap Screw BO.........ccccvviiiii M10-1.5x20........ccuunnnneee 4
48 ... TS-1491031 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW.......covvivieiiiiiee e M10-1.5x25......cccvvvnenen. 5
49 .. TS-1491031 .............. HexX Cap SCreW.........ccvvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee M10-1.5x25.......cuvnnnnnee 1
50 i, TS-2210451 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW.......covcuvvieiiiiiie e M10-1.5x45.......ccovveeeen. 1
Lo A TS-1492041 .............. HexX Cap SCreW.........ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee M12-1.75x40................. 1
52 i TS-1492021 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW.......covvivieiiiiee e M12-1.75x30.....ccccuvnenn. 4
53 e TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ... M8 .. 1
54 i TS-1540071 .............. HEX NUL...oiie e M10-1.5..ccciiiiiiiieeen, 4
55 e, TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL....iie e M12-1.75. i, 1
56 .cciiinnn. TS-154010 ................ HEX NUL. ..o M16-2.0....ovvveiiiiieeeee. 1
57 i DSAN4-1-57.............. BOIL. .t M4-0.7X10......eeeeeiiieannne 4
58 .. TS-1503021 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW........occvvvevrrierenineee e M6-1.0X10.....cceeevrireens 1
59 .. TS-1503041 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveerieeesiiiiieeeee e e e M6-1.0X16.....cceeeeennnnee 4

13



Index No. Part No.

60 ... TS-1504041 ..............
6l TS-1504051 ..............
62 ..o TS-1505021 ..............
63 ... DSAN4-1-63..............
64 ..o TS-1532032 ..............
65 ... TS-1514021 ..............
66 .............. TS-1523021 ..............
67 v TS-1523041 ..............
68 ..o TS-1540061 ..............
69 ..o FO06048.................
70 .. TS-1550061 ..............
Tl TS-1550071 ..............
T2 . TS-2360121 ..............
4 T TS-155010 ................
T4 TS-1550061 ..............
75 . TS-1550071 ..............
76 .. DSAN4-1-76..............
T . DSAN4-1-77..............
4 T DSAN4-1-78..............
79 i DSAN4-1-79..............
80 ..o DSAN4-1-80..............
8l .. DSAN4-1-81..............
82 DSAN4-1-82..............
83 . DSAN4-1-83..............
84 . DSAN4-1-84..............
85 . DSAN4-1-85..............

.................. DSAN4-1-85SC.........

.................. DSAN4-1-85RC.........

.................. DSAN4-1-85CF.........

.................. DSAN4-1-85CS.........

.................. DSAN4-1-85FC.........

.................. DSAN4-3-85..............

.................. DSAN4-3-85CF .........

.................. DSAN4-3-85FC.........
86 ... DSAN4-1-86..............
87 i DSAN4-1-87..............
88 . DSAN4-1-88..............
89 . DSAN4-1-89..............
90 ..o DSAN4-1-90..............
93 DSAN4-1-93..............
96 DSAN4-1-96..............
97 i TS-1534052 ..............
98 . TS-1550071 ..............
99 . TS-2361101 ..............
100............ TS-1491031 ..............
101 ............ DSAN4-1-101............
102............ DSAN4-1-102............
103........... DSAN4-1-103............
104 ........... TS-1540041 ..............
105............ TS-1482031 ..............
106............ TS-1550041 ..............
107 ... TS-1504031 ..............
108........... TS-1550061 ..............
109............ TS-1504051 ..............
110........... DSAN4-1-44..............
111............ DSAN4-1-111............
112 ... TS-1550071 ..............
113............ TS-1505021 ..............
114 ............ DSAN4-1-114............
115............ MPR10HV-59............
116............ DSAN4-1-116............
117 ..., DSAN4-1-117............

Description

Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveeeieeesiiiiiieeeeee e e
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveerieeiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveeeiee i iiiiiieeeee e e s
Tracking Knob..........ccccviiiceee
Mach Screw, Pan HD, Phillips .........cccceevvvivineneannn.
Socket HD Flat SCrew..........ccocvveviieeeiiineee e
SOCKEL SEE SCrEW ...vvvviiiieeeiiciiiiiecee e seeiiiee e e
SOCKEt SEt SCrEeW ....coeviiiieiieie e
HEX NUL. ...
C-Retaining RiNG, EXt.....ccccvvveviiiiiiiiiiieee e,
Flat Washer ...
Flat Washer ...
Flat Washer ...
Flat Washer ...
Flat Washer ...
Flat Washer ...
Big WaSher ........uuviiiiiiiiiiie e
Locking Washer.......cccccoivcvvieieiie e
Flat Washer ...
ShOMt SIEEVE ...
LONG SIEEVE.....ouiiiiiiei it
Handle Knob ...
Handwheel ASsembly ........ccccoooviiiiiieiiiniiiiieee,
Adjustable Handle ............cccccooiiiiiiiieeiiieeeeeen
SPriNg PIUNGET .......ovviiiiiieiiiiieee e
MOTOT ...
Starting Capacitor (Not Shown)..........ccccceeeeeeeeiiinns
Running Capacitor (Not Shown) ..........ccccceevvivrnnennn.
Cooling Fan (Not Shown) .........ccccevviiiiiiieeneeiniiinne,
Centrifugal Switch (Not Shown)...........ccccceeeeeeiinnns
Fan Cover (Not ShOWN) ........coeevviiiiiiiieeeeniiieeeen,
MOTOT ...
Cooling Fan (Not Shown) .........cccceeviiiiiiiieneeiniiinne,
Fan Cover (Not Shown) ........cccccoevviviiieee e,
HandIe Grip.......ccvviiiiiiiiiiii e
LOCKING BIOCK.....cciiieiiiiiiiiiiiie e
SPIING citiiiiee e
SPIING et
Back Cover Plate..........cccovcvveiiiiiiiieeee e
BUSHING...ciiiiiiiiiee e
Control Panel..........ooooiiiiiiiie e
Mach Screw, Pan HD, PhillipS........c.ccccceevuvivinneeennn.
Flat Washer ...
LOCK WaAShET .....ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiciee et
HeX Cap SCreW.........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee
WOrK Table ......ovveeeeeiiiiieiece e
CoNNECHioN PIAE ........cceeveiiiiieiiiiie e
FiXed Plate.........cccveiiiiiiiiicc e
HEX NUL. ...
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvvvierieeisiiiiiieeeeee e
Flat Washer ...
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveerieeisiiiiiieeeee e
Flat Washer ...
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocuvvveerieeiiiiiiiieene e
Adjustable Handle .........cccccceiiiiiiiii e,

NUL e e
DoOr LatCh.......coovvviiiiiiiieic e,
L/2" ROHET e
B/A" ROHET ...

Size Qty
M8-1.25X20 ......cccueeneeee 2
M8-1.25X25 ......ccccveneeee 2
M10-1.5X20......cceeneeee 3
M10-1.5X50.......cccvveunns 1
M4-0.7X10.....oeeeeeeiinnns 3
M6-1.0x16......ccocveennnnn. 4
MB-1.0X8 ...c.oervverririrnn 3
M6-1.0x12......coevveernn. 1
M8-1.25.....cciiiiiiiieienns 2
22MM i 1
MB .. 8
MLO ..o 5
ML2 . 2
Y T 3
MB . 3
MLO ..o 3
12 e 2
MLO..coiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 1
MB .. 1
...................................... 2
...................................... 1
ML12 .o 1
12x100Mm......ccccverennne 1
M12.oiiiiees 1
MLOXL7 .covvriereece 2
4HP, 230V, 1PH ........... 1

CD60 300uF 300VAC...1
CBB60 60uF 450VAC...1

for 1PH motor ............... 1
...................................... 1
for 3PH motor ............... 1
4HP, 230/460V, 3PH ....1
for 3PH motor ............... 1
for 3PH motor ............... 1
2474 1111 0 I 1
...................................... 1
D3x104mm .....ccceeeeeenne 1
D3Xx38MmM .......cevvevvennnnns 1
...................................... 1
...................................... 2
...................................... 1
M6-1.0X16......uvvnnnnne 4
MIO . 5
O 4
M10-1.5X25......ceeeeeeenns 4
...................................... 1
...................................... 1
...................................... 1
MB-1.0...ccciiiiiiieeeeeeee 1
M6-1.0x16........cevvvnnnn.... 4
MB ..ooviieeieeeeeeieiiiieeeeees 1
M8-1.25X16........cvvunn..... 1
MB ..o 3
MBX25 ...coieeeiieeviiiieenn, 2
M10-1.5X25....ccceeeeeeenee 1
...................................... 1
O 2
M10-1.5%20.......ccccunnn.... 2
...................................... 1
MS720-2 ..ccoovvieeeeeeeeinn, 1
@1/2"x4-1/2" L............... 1
@3/4"x4-1/2" L............... 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

118............ DSAN4-1-118............ 2-1/2" ROMEI ..t @2-1/2"x4-1/2" L ........... 1
119............ DSAN4-1-119............ 2" ROMEN ..o B2"X 4-1/2" L. 1
120............ DSAN4-1-120............ L1-1/4" ROMEE e @1-1/4"x 4-1/2" L .......... 1
121 ............ DSAN4-1-121............ 1-1/2" ROIET .o @1-1/2"x 4-1/2" L .......... 1
122 ............ BB-608ZZ.................. Ball BEaring.......ccovvvi i 8x22x7mm w/2 shields ... 12
123 ............ DSAN4-1-123............ ON/OFf SWILCN....coiiiieiiiece e ZH-HD-2, 25A................ 1
124 ... DSAN4-1-124............ Start BUtEON........oooiiieiiiee e XB2-EA4L .....ccccvuienne. 1
125............ DSAN4-1-125............ Select SWItCh......cvie i ZH-HC, UL(UL508) 1PH ..1
.................. DSAN4-3-125............ Select Switch..................coeiei e . ZH-HC, UL(ULS08) 3PH .. 1
126............ DSAN4-1-126............ StOP BULON ... XB2-EA42 ......ccovcvveeenns 1
127 ............ DSAN4-1-127............ Emergency Stop Button............ccoooe XB2-ES542........ccuveeee.. 1
128 ............ DSAN4-1-128-1......... Thermal Relay.........covvviiiiiii RHN-10,15-20A/Set 15.2A... 1
.................. DSAN4-3-128-230..... Thermal Relay......................ceee e veven .. .RHN-10,9-12A/Set 10.5A..... 1
.................. DSAN4-3-128-460..... Thermal Relay..................ccoceveev e e .RHN-10,4.5-6.3A/Set 5.5A... 1
129 DSAN4-1-129............ Grounding TEIMUNAL.........coccuiiiiiie e e ceee e e s e e e re e e e e e 1
130...ccee..e DSAN4-1-130............ Transformer..........cocooviiiiiinn, JCY-63 460 230/24V 50/60HZ 63VA....1
131 ... DSAN4-1-131............ AC CONLACTON .....eeeiiveie e CU-16 AC24V .............. 1
A DSAN4-1-132............ IP Breaker.....ouiiie it e e NB1-63 1P 1A (270VAC)....1
133 ... DSAN4-1-133-230..... 2P Breaker...........cooviiiie i e NB1-63 2P 25A (270VAC) .. 1
.................. DSAN4-3-133............3P Breaker...............cccceeeviiene e eieee e .. .NB1-63 3P 16A (480VAC) .. 1
134............ DSAN4-1-134............ SBAL ettt e e 1
135....eee DSAN4-1-135............ SHAING RO ... ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e neeas 1
136......c.... DSAN4-1-136............ SEOP PIALE ...t e 1
137 e, DSAN4-1-137............ Adjustable Handle .........cccccceiviiiiiii e, MBXL6 ....cevvvvvireeeeeeeiinns 1
138........... TS-1550061 .............. Flat Washer ... M8 e 5
139............ TS-1504031 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......oocvvvveevieeesiiiiieeeee e e s M8-1.25x16......ccvvvenenee 6
140............ 755180 ......ccvveeiiiienns Abrasive Belt, set of 3........cccociiiii 36/60/80 Grit.................. 1
.................. JET-165..................... JET Logo (not shown) ............cccccvvevieeiiiiciiinennee. 165X68 mm ... 1
.................. LM000289.................. ID Label, DSAN4 (NOt SNOWN).........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees vriviiieeeeeessniireeeeeesssnenene L
.................. LM000296 ................. Warning Label, DSAN4 (N0t SNOWN).........cccccviiiiiees voviiiiieeeeeeeiiiiiineeeeesssiennns 1
.................. 590800...................... Open-end wrench (not Shown) ..........ccccceeveeeriinnnnn. 22124mMmMeeeeeen 1
.................. TS-152705 ................ Hex wrench (not shown) ..........cccceceeeeeeviviciieeeeee e MM L
.................. TS-152707 ................ Hex wrench (not Shown) .........cccvvvevveeniiiiiiiiiniee BMM e 1
.................. TS-227D081.............. Hex wrench (not shown) ..........cccccceeveeeviiiciieneee e MM L

15





